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Adaptive Wildlife Management Travis Strable Indianola 60 SC 515-419-9718 tstrable@hotmail.com x x x x x

Agrecol Native Nurseries Nursery Sales Evansville, WI 608-223-3571 ecosolutions@agrecol.com www.agrecol.com x x x

Agri-Partners Farm Mgmt., Inc Paul Mausser Epworth 150 EC
563-580-4905   
563-876-3663

paulagripar@yousq.net x x x x x x x

Albert Lea Seed House Matt Helgeson Albert Lea, MN 800-352-5247 seedhouse@alseed.com www.alseed.com x x

All Native Seed, LLC Tom Schwartz Sioux City
888-224-2004    
712-253-6628

quote@allnativeseed.com www.allnativeseed.com x x x

Allendan Seed Winterset 100 SC 515-462-1241 allendan@allendanseed.com www.allendanseed.com x x x x x

Anita VFD Terry Hoskins Anita
Anita Fire 

District
SW 712-250-0694 x

Arthur, Eric Eric Arthur Manly 30 NC 641-430-4902 x x x x

Atlantic Fire Dept
Doug Sandbothe, Bob 

Reynolds
Atlantic

Atlantic Fire 
District

SW 712-243-2146 x

B.A. Habitat Solutions Mike Alexander Iowa City 100 EC 319-361-5292 b.a.habitatsolutions@gmail.com x x x x x x

Backyard Designs Chelsea Buman Harlan 641-420-8891 bumanc01@gmail.com www.facebook.com/backyarddreamteam x x

Bison Ridge Land Improvement, LLC  John McCleary  Nemaha 100 NW 712-730-0163 jkmccle6@gmail.com x x x x

Blackwell Creek Forestry Phil Sneed Chillicothe, MO 180 SC, SW 660-973-2714 info@blackwellcreekforestry.com www.blackwellcreekforestry.com x x

Botanical and Ecological Consulting Tom Rosburg Ames 100 C 515-460-4468 thomas.rosburg@drake.edu x x x x

Bryson Wildlife & Land Management, 
LLC

Ryan Bryson Creston 100 SW 641-202-2976 brysonwildlife@gmail.com www.brysonwildlife.com x x x x x x x x

Bunda Seed Farm Bill Bunda Pocahontas 50 NW 712-358-0809 bundaseedfarm@evertek.net www.facebook.com/bundaseedfarm x x x x

The Burn Crew Gary Siegwarth Elkader 70 NE 563-329-0371 garysiegwarth@gmail.com x

Burtal Farm, LLC Christine Taliga Williamsburg 720-400-3530 BurtalFarmLlc@comcast.net x x

Carroll Seeding Bob Carroll Cresco 100 NE 563-419-2557 bjcarroll1973@outlook.com x x x
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Central Iowa Brush Clearing and CRP 
Management

Bryer McCoy Webster City 150 NW 515-297-2433 bryermccoy@gmail.com x x x x x x

Certified Sawyer Service Jeff Peterson Rodney 60 WC 712-870-1878 jeffpeterson0529@gmail.com x x x

Country Landscapes, Inc Ben Hershey Ames 150 C 800-794-9795 bhershey@countrylandscapes.com x x x x x x

CRP Services Kirby Schultz Albia Midwest SC 641-799-3480 crpservicesia@gmail.com x x x x x

Custom Seed Services Roger Schwery Panama 100 WC 712-489-2430 customseed@iowatelecom.net x x x x x x x

Custom Seeding & Habitat John Kollmorgen Humboldt Statewide NC 515-890-7043 customseeding@yahoo.com www.customseedingandhabitat.com x x x x x x

DC Underground Caleb Attema Knoxville 60 SC 641-629-1417 calebjattema@gmail.com x x x x x x

DeBrower Custom Farming Shalen DeBrower Victor 75 EC 319-430-8263 stdebrower@gmail.com x x x x x

Diversity Farms Jon Judson Dedham 100 WC 712-830-4143 diversityfarms@iowatelecom.net x x x x x x x x

Diversity Landworks Kyle Johnson Freeburg, MN 150 NE 515-770-3407 diversitylandworks@gmail.com www.diversitylandworks.com x x x x x

DJM Ecological Services, Inc. Doug Bauer St. Louis, MO Statewide 314-478-2388 dbauer@djmecological.com www.djmecological.com x x x x x x

Dooley Ag Stewardship Wade Dooley Albion 30 C 641-328-9262 wade@dooleyagstewardship.com www.dooleyagstewardship.com x x x

Driftless Land Stewardship, LLC Jaye Maxfield Bagley, WI
Allamakee/    

Clayton
NE 608-778-6848 info@driftlesslandstewardship.com www.driftlesslandstewardship.com x x

FDCE - CRP Services Tom Schwartz

Des Moines, Cedar 
Rapids, Sioux City, 
Ottumwa, Mason 

City

Statewide
C, EC, NW, SE, 

NC

515-313-0080   
712-253-6628   
641-243-3790   
319-382-7760   
712-253-6628   
866-270-4833

tom@fdcenterprises.com www.fdcenterprises.com x x x x x x

Flatin Seeding, LLC Rhan Flatin Spring Grove, MN 150 NE 507-316-7178 rhan.flatin@yahoo.com x x x x x

Flint Rock Karl Dallefeld Worthington 563-852-3192 karld@prairiecreekseed.com www.prairiecreekseed.com x x

Folstad, Gerald Gerald Folstad Decorah 50 NE 563-419-0858 x

Forestry Consulting Steve Hamilton Swisher 100 EC 319-551-2775 bhamilton@netins.net x x x x x

Franklin Grassland Seeds, Inc. Is Noelck Hampton 100 NC 641-425-5051 franklingrasslandseedsinc@gmail.com x x x x

NATIVE SEED SALES
PRAIRIE 

SEEDING2 PRAIRIE MANAGEMENT2



Page 3

Seed/Service Provider1 Contact Location
Approx radius 
(in miles) for 

services3
Iowa region4 Phone Email Website

G
ro

w
er

 /
 

Se
lle

r

D
ea

le
r /

 
D

is
tr

ib
ut

or

Tr
ac

k 
or

ig
in

5

D
ril

l

Br
oa

dc
as

t

Rx
 fi

re
6,

 7

M
ow

in
g

Br
us

h 
co

nt
ro

l

Sp
ra

yi
ng

Freedom Creek Conservation Services Rick Schafer Prescott 100 SW 641-344-4722 rick@freedomcreekprairie.com www.freedomcreekprairie.com x x x x x x x

Genesis Nursery Tampico, IL 877-817-5325 info@genesisnurseryinc.com www.genesisnurseryinc.com x x x

Greenbelt Restorations
Blake Harris (Iowa City), 

Dan Harris 
(Parkersburg)

Iowa City & 
Parkersburg

200 EC, NC
Blake: 319-243-

8124 or Dan: 319-
269-2529

harris.r.blake@gmail.com x x x x x x

Griswold Fire & Rescue JC Wyman Griswold
Griswold Fire 

District
SW 712-789-0374 x

GW Seed and Seeding, LLC Gregory Wagner Columbus Jct. 100 SE 319-759-4171 lgforestry98@gmail.com x x x x x

Hall Roberts' Son, Inc. Postville
563-864-7421   
800-234-7421 x x

Hawkeye Land Solutions Nate Parks
West Point, Fairfield, 

Burlington 200 SE 319-931-6912 hawkeyelandsolutions@gmail.com www.hawkeyelandsolutions.com x x x x x x

Highland Hunting, LLC/Compass 
Resource Management

Ryan Giannini Riverside 30 EC
319-648-5065    
319-330-6165 x x x

Hoksey Native Seeds Nicolas Lirio Lynnville 100 C 641-594-3305 info@hokseynativeseeds.com www.hokseynativeseeds.com x x x x

Hornick VFD Erik Lindsay Hornick 20 NW 712-490-9234 x

Houseman's Outdoof Solutions Travis Houseman
Cumming & 

Indianola
30 SC 515-975-1799 travis@housemansoutdoorsolutions.com www.housemansoutdoorsolutions.com x x x x x

Hunters Management Group Brady Bloomquist Promise City 175 SC 641-895-2305 brady.bloomquist@hmgiowa.com x x x x x x x x

Impact7G Geoffrey Mouming
North Liberty, 

Johnston
100 EC, C 515-473-6256 info@impact7g.com www.impact7g.com x x x x x x

Ion Exchange Howard Bright Harpers Ferry 563-419-0837 hbright@ionxchange.com www.ionxchange.com x x x

Iowa Native Trees and Shrubs Zach Burhenn Madrid 150 C 515-664-8633 iowanativetrees@gmail.com iowanativetreesandshrubs.com x

Iowa Restorations Dan Brouse Van Meter Statewide C
712-830-8985   
712-684-5285

iarestorations@gmail.com x x x x x x x x

Jordan Resource Management Nick Jordan Boone 100 C 515-291-7211 jnjordan@hotmail.com x x x x x

JT Services, LLC Justin Lisk Rhoads Statewide C 641-831-0228 justin@jtlisk.com x x x x x

K&D Land Improvement Dan Hansen Lehigh 50 C 319-571-3586 x x x x

Kosman CRP Management Kevin Kosman Weldon 100 SE 641-340-1821 kosmancrp@gmail.com x x x x x x x

Kurtz, Carl Carl Kurtz St. Anthony
515-291-4069   
641-477-8364

cpkurtz@netins.net www.carlkurtz.com x x
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La Crosse Seed Carlie Von Arx
Sioux Falls, SD                
La Crosse, WI        

Ankeny, IA
800-356-7333 info@laxseed.com www.lacrosseseed.com x x

Lake Mills Seed House David Helgeson Lake Mills 641-592-6900 lmseed@wctatel.net x x

Larkspur Ecological Restoration Kate Reilly Iowa City 100 EC 319-899-9753 kate@larkspurrestoration.com www.larkspurrestoration.com x x x x x x

Lewis Fire Dept. Terry Erickson Lewis
Lewis Fire 

District
SW 712-249-2148 x

Lick Skillet Seeds Trent Dowell Gallatin, MO Midwest SW, SC, SE 660-663-3095 lickskilletseeds@yahoo.com www.lickskilletseeds.com x x x x x

Loess Land Services, LLC Matt O'Rourke Glenwood 100 SW 402-218-0689 loesslandservices@gmail.com x x x x x x x

Maximum Forage Food Plots Adam Jacobsen Goose Lake 200 EC 563-212-6503 maximumforage@gmail.com x x x x x x

Meyer, Jim Jim Meyer Garber 25 NE 563-880-6507 jmeyer@alpinecom.net x x x x

Midwest Habitat Company Rob Lange St. Charles 60 SC 641-362-3453 rob@midwesthabitatcompany.com www.midwesthabitatcompany.com x x x x x x x x

Millborn Seeds
Justin Pederson, Jason 

Tronbak
Brookings, SD 605-697-6306 info@millbornseeds.com www.millbornseeds.com x x x

Miller, Dave Dave Miller Riverside 50 EC 319-330-6768 miriammiller47@gmail.com x x x

MNL Inc Wes Omshank Otsego, MN Statewide 763-295-0010 info@mnlcorp.com www.mnlcorp.com x x x x x x x x

Morris, Matt Matt Morris Parkersburg 50 NC 319-415-1641 x x x x

Natvig, Mike Mike Natvig Cresco 30 NE 515-494-5204 michael.natvig@gmail.com x x x x x x

Naylor Seed Co. Dennis McCall Monticello 319-465-3035 info@naylorseed.com www.naylorseed.com x x

Nimrod, Andy Andy Nimrod Decorah 20 NE 563-382-6043 andynimrod6043@gmail.com x x x x

North Iowa Tree Shredding Jeff Divan Thompson Statewide NW 515-708-6164 nitshredder@gmail.com www.northiowatreeshredder.com x x x

O'Regan, Pat Pat O'Regan Highlandville 10 NE 563-380-1994 poregan5@hotmail.com x

Osenbaugh's Prairie Seed Farms John Osenbaugh Lucas Statewide SC 641-766-6790 john@prairieseedfarms.com www.prairieseedfarms.com x x x x x x x x

Paradigm Land Management Michael Martens Wellman 150 SE 319-530-2583 prc.martens@gmail.com www.paradigmlandmanagement.com x x x x x x

Pheasants Forever - Iowa Native Seed 
Program

Dave Reuter Holy Cross 563-590-1908 dreuter@pheasantsforever.org www.pfhabitatstore.com x x
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Pheasants Forever - National Seed 
Program

Dave Reuter Holy Cross 563-327-0060 dreuter@pheasantsforever.org www.pfhabitatstore.com x x

Prairie & Wetlands Tre Wilson Des Moines 75 C 515-240-7729 trewilson@me.com x x x x x x

Prairie Fire Restoration Andy James Des Moines 50 C 515-509-4981 prairiefire.restoration@gmail.com x x x x

The Prairie Flower Bev Rutter Spencer 50 NW 712-260-0506 dwt@evertek.net www.theprairieflower.com x x x by 
hand

Prairie Moon Nursery Winona, MN 866-417-8156 info@prairiemoon.com www.prairiemoon.com x x x

Prairie Restoration Services, Inc. Jack Moran Cedar Rapids 50 EC 563-209-3209 jack@prairierestorationservices.com www.prairierestorationservices.com x x x x x

Prudenterra, LLC Luke Gran Nevada 200 C 515-382-1239 luke@prudenterra.com www.prudenterra.com x x x x x

Pure Air Natives Betsy Tribble St. Louis, MO
636-357-6433        
636-466-7333

betsy@pureairnatives.com www.pureairnatives.com x x x

Quick Supply John Parenza Des Moines 515-250-6079 jparenza@quicksupplydm.com x x

H&R Lawncare, LLC Ron Hillegas Charles City 200 NC 641-330-3862 ron@rsmowing.com x x x x x x

Renovo Seed Tyler Schroeder
North Sioux City, 

SD
605-232-9556 www.renovoseed.com x x

Resilient Restorations, LLC Elijah Hoffman Des Moines 70 C 515-782-8275 eskye@iastate.edu x x x x x x

Resource Environmental Solutions Mathew Stone Dubuque, Grimes Midwest EC, C 563-845-0779 mstone@res.us www.res.us x x x x x x x x x

Ring of Fire, LLC Ryan Schlater Cambridge 30 C 712-660-1127 schlaterrof@gmail.com x

Robisky, Steve Steve Robisky Cedar Falls 50 NE 319-404-8462 SteveRobisky@gmail.com x x x x x x

Russell, Mike Mike Russell Colfax 50 C 515-975-0766 x x x

Rye Conservation Alan & Kim Rye Hartley 75 NW 712-209-9564 ryeconservationinc@gmail.com www.facebook.com/ryeconservation x x x x

Scarrow Lawn and Landscape Brent Scarrow Clear Lake 50 NC 641-425-6480 sll@cltel.net x x

Shooting Star Native Seeds Mark Udstuen Spring Grove, MN 507-498-3944 info@shootingstarnativeseed.com www.shootingstarnativeseed.com x x x

Silver Creek Land Management, LLC William Roller Morley 200 EC 319-481-9833 silvercreeklandmgt@gmail.com x

Smith, Mark A. Mark A. Smith Fairfield 70 SE 641-226-0013 ithma7227@yahoo.com x
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Smithland VFD Erik Lindsay Smithland 20 NW 712-490-9234 x

Soukup, Todd Todd Soukup Waukon 60 NE
815-439-6774   
563-568-3007

soukup1920@gmail.com x x x x x

South Prairie Seeds Austin Maas West Liberty 60 EC 319-325-0367 austinmaas@ruhlland.com x x x x x x x

Sown Ecological Solutions Paige Field Pella 200 C 951-833-0375 sown@sownecologicalsolutions.com www.sownecologicalsolutions.com x x x

Spevacek, Travis Travis Spevacek Solon 20 EC 319-331-0485 tjspev@msn.com x x x x x

Steere Forestry and Prairie Dave Steere Waverly 100 NE 319-231-3053 djtdsteere@gmail.com x x x x x x

Stock Seed Farm Mike Fritz Murdock, NE 402-867-3771 mike@stockseed.com www.stockseed.com x x

Sustainable Landscape Solutions Sean Pearl Iowa City 100 SE 319-359-0200 office@sustainablelandscapesolutions.org www.sustainablelandscapesolutions.org x x x x x x x

Tiedt Nursery Scott Tiedt Waverly Statewide NE 319-352-0418 scott.tiedt@gmail.com www.tiedtnurseryandlandscape.com x x x

Tom Miller Native Grass Seeding Tom Miller Luzerne 50 EC 319-213-5054 x x x x

Tri State Habitat Specialists Daryl Parker Bellevue 50 EC 563-357-4867 darylparker1982@gmail.com x x x x x

Trine, Casey Casey Trine Pella 30 SC 319-464-6365 caseyjtrine@hotmail.com x

Triple S Seeding Nate Steere Nashua 100 NC 319-269-9517 triplesseeding@live.com x x x x x x x x

United Seeds, Inc. Matt Kovacevich Des Moines 515-282-1750 mkovacevich@unitedseeds.com www.unitedseeds.com x x

Upland Wildlife Management Nick Babe Shenandoah 50 SW 402-943-6839 swiquail@gmail.com x

Walsh, Pat Pat Walsh Waverly 50 NE 319-269-0053 pjw.007.pw@gmail.com x x x x x x

Walton Farms Dave Walton Wilton 60 EC 563-506-0646 waltonagseed@yahoo.com x x x x x x x

Welter Seed & Honey Co. Karen Knepper Onslow
563-485-2762   
800-470-3325

info@welterseed.com www.welterseed.com x x x

Wohlers Fire Equipment, LLC Kody Wohlers Council Bluffs 100 SW, WC 402-578-1935 kody.wohlers@gmail.com x

Woodland Forestry, LLC Kevin & Lisa Oetken Monmouth 200 EC 563-673-2146 loetken@netins.net x x x x x x

Wyoming Fire Department Steve Dirks Wyoming
Wyoming Fire 

District
EC 319-721-5183 x
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1 Shaded entries  in this column sell native seed. These seed vendors may also provide  prairie seeding and management services. 
 
2 Some County Conservation departments, Soil and Water Conservation Districts and Pheasants Forever chapters provide prairie seeding and management services. Contact your local office. 
 
3 Radius is approximate and depends in part on project size and specifications. 
 
4 This column is provided to simplify locating service providers in your area. Note: Many contractors work outside the noted region. 
 
5 These seed vendors can provide information about seed origin. Note: Not all seed sold by vendors is Iowa ecotype or source-identified. If you would like that type of seed, be sure to specify when placing your order. 
 
6 Rx fire schedules fill fast! Call in advance of the fire season. All providers noted here have extensive burn experience and many have full prescribed fire insurance. Ask for details. 
 
7 Some local fire departments offer Rx burning within their district for a fee. 
 
 
 

The information on this list is provided as a public service and constitutes no endorsement by the Tallgrass Prairie Center. Please contact the TPC to report omissions, errors or updates.  
An Excel version of this file is at tallgrassprairiecenter.org/seed-service-providers. 

 

LAST UPDATE:  OCTOBER 2024 
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